Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CV TECHNOLOGIES INC.		09/11/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FX LIFE SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	Baarerstrasse 135
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78494257	CHEMBIOPRINT
Serial Number:	78566735	CHOLESTEROL-FX
Serial Number:	78566705	OXIDANT-FX
Serial Number:	78615211	COLDFX
Serial Number:	78650601	COLD-FIX
Serial Number:	78651450	COLDFX STRENGTHENS THE IMMUNE SYSTEM' NON- DROWSY CVT-E002 · A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT · PATENTED CBP CERTIFIED CHEMBIOPRINT
Serial Number:	78651509	COLDFX STRENGTHENS THE IMMUNE SYSTEM' NON- DROWSY CVT-E002 · A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT · PATENTED CBP CERTIFIED CHEMBIOPRINT
Serial Number:	78769358	AD-FX
Serial Number:	78769398	MENTA-FX
Serial Number:	78812142	GLUCOSAMINE-FX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0009

900059677

Fax Number: (303)499-8089 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3034998080 Email: rfriedland@greenwin.com Correspondent Name: Ronald Friedland Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180-018 MCK DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY B. CHAPMAN Signature: /gbchapman51279/ Date: 10/09/2006 **Total Attachments: 10** source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page3.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page4.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page5.tif

source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page6.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page7.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page8.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page9.tif source=MCK_CV_to_FX_executed_assignment#page10.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0010

NOTARIZATION OF COPY

I, MARY JANE McKAY-CAREY, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta, Canada, hereby certifies that the attached copy is a true and exact replica of a Deed of Assignment from CV TECHNOLOGIES INC. to FX LIFE SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL GMBH, the said copy having been compared by me with the original of the said document.

Dated at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 2nd day of October.

MARY JANE MCKAY-CAREY

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0011

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CV TECHNOLOGIES INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 9411 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6N 1E5, whose previous addresses were 2nd Floor, 8750 - 58 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6E 6G6; 146, 6715 - 18th Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2E 7H7; 9411 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6N 1E5; and 308, 8625 - 112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6G 1K8 respectively, (hereinafter "the ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the trade marks set forth in Schedule "A" attached to this assignment.

WHEREAS, FX LIFE SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a body corporate
incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, the full post office address of whose principal office
or place of business is <u>Boarerstrasse</u> 135, 6301 Zug, Switzerland
(hereinafter
"the ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the trade-marks
referred to in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business in which the trade marks are
used.

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the trade-marks identified in Section (a) and (b) below pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever:

(a) all its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade marks listed in Schedule

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0012

"A", including, for each listed country, the goodwill associated with the listed mark in that country.

(b) in all countries other than Canada, all its right, title and interest in, to and under any unregistered trade marks similar to the trade marks set forth in section (a) above, or any part thereof, owned by the ASSIGNOR or to which the ASSIGNOR has the right to assign, and in and to the goodwill of the business in the country, other than Canada, in which the unregistered trade marks are used.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all claims by reason of past infringement of the said trade marks referred to in Sections (a) and (b) above, including the right to sue for and collect for said past infringements;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to register trade marks on said applications, to issue all trade marks listed in Schedule A to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the right to convey the entire right, title and interest to ASSIGNEE, herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all facts known and documents available to ASSIGNOR relating to the trade marks referred to in Sections (a) and (b) above, including the histories thereof; testify in any legal proceedings; execute and secure all papers that may be necessary to file, prosecute and maintain said trade mark applications in any country and to assign the same; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE,

2

in all countries concerned in this assignment.	
EXECUTED at Edmenter	, Alberta Carada,
this $\frac{11}{11}$ day of $\frac{\zeta_{11} t_{11} t_{12} t_{13}}{t_{13} t_{13} t_{13}}$, 2006.	
in the Province of Alberta, in the country of Canada, this May Cause A Notary Public MARY JANE MCKAY-CAREY	CV TECHNOLOGIES INC. By: Title: VP, Product Development
BARRISTER & COLIFY CO.	
This assignment is agreed to and accepted by FX LIFE	SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL GMBH.
EXECUTED at <u>Edmonton</u> Sylimber 2006.	_,,, day of
Sworn before me in the City of <u>Edmerton</u> , in the Province of <u>Alberton</u> , in the country of Canada, this <u>Ilther and Carry 1</u> A Notary Public	FX LIFE SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL GMBH By:
MARY JANE McKAY-CAREY BAPRISTER & CO (CARE)	

its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper trade mark protection

SCHEDULE "A"

COLD-FX					
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
COLD-FX	Australia	1045533	24 Nov 2005	Registered	
COLD-FX	China	3608314	14 Sep 2005	Registered	
COLD-FX	China	5170710	22 Feb 2006	Pending	
COLD-FX	China	Not yet known	10 Mar 2006	Pending	
COLD-FX	OHIM (Community Trademark)	003223625	7 Dec 2004	Registered	
COLD-FX	Hong Kong	300036468	21 Jun 2003	Registered	
COLD-FX	Japan	4752580	5 Mar 2004	Registered	
COLD-FX	Korea	595219	7 Oct 2004	Registered	
COLD-FX	New Zealand	726442	10 Mar 2005	Abandoned	
COLD-FX	Taiwan	01092316	1 Apr 2004	Registered	
COLD-FX	United States	2218579	19 Jan 1999	Registered	
COLD-FX	United States	78/780189	23 Dec 2005	Pending	
	COLD-	FX (in Chinese Ch	aracters)		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
COLD-FX (in Chinese Characters)	Hong Kong	300060182	8 Aug 2003	Registered	

REMEMBER-FX					
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
REMEMBER-FX	Australia	1045532	9 Mar 2005	Pending	
REMEMBER-FX	China	5171030	22 Feb 2006	Pending	
REMEMBER-FX	China	5171029	22 Feb 2006	Pending	
REMEMBER-FX	New Zealand	726441	10 Mar 2005	Abandoned	
REMEMBER-FX	United States	2218580	19 Jan 1999	Registered	
REMEMBER-FX	United States	78/780215	23 Dec 2005	Pending	
		PRESSURE-F	X		
		1			
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
PRESSURE-FX	United States	2218577	19 Jan 1999	Registered	
PRESSURE-FX	United States	78/780202	23 Dec 2005	Pending	
		MEMORY-FX	(
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
MEMORY-FX	United States	78/494928	5 Oct 2004	Pending	
СВР					
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status	
СВР	United States	78/492247	30 Sep 2004	Pending	

	СВ	P CERTIFIED &	Design	
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
CBP CERTIFIED & Design (Class 5)	China	Not yet known	29 Apr 2006	Pending
CBP CERTIFIED & Design (Class 30)	China	Not yet known	29 Apr 2006	Pending
CBP CERTIFIED & Design	United States	78/492265	30 Sep 2004	Pending
		CELL-FX		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
CELL-FX	United States	2218578	19 Jan 1999	Registered
CELL-FX	United States	78/780174	23 Dec 2005	Pending
		HERBTECH		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
HERBTECH	United States	2373098	1 Aug 2000	Registered
		NEVERILL		
Гrade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
NEVERILL	United States	78/349883	9 Jan 2004	Pending

		NEVER ILL		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
NEVER ILL	United States	78/420834	18 May 2004	Pending
		CHEMBIOPRIN	T	
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
CHEMBIOPRINT (Class 5)	China	Not yet known	28 Apr 2006	Pending
CHEMBIOPRINT (Class 30)	China	Not yet known	28 Apr 2006	Pending
CHEMBIOPRINT	United States	75/425688	29 Jan 1998	Abandoned
CHEMBIOPRINT	United States	76/050146	16 May 2000	Abandoned
CHEMBIOPRINT	United States	78/494257	4 Oct 2004	Pending
Trade Mark	Country	MEGA-HERB Appln/Regn	Appln / Regn	Status
Trade Mark	Country	No.	Date	Status
MEGA-HERB	United States	2235770	30 Mar 1999	Abandoned
	C	CHOLESTEROL-I	FX	
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
CHOLESTEROL- FX	United States	78/566735	14 Feb 2005	Pending

		OXIDANT-F	x	
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
OXIDANT-FX	United States	78/566705	14 Feb 2005	Pending
		COLDFX		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
COLDFX	United States	78/615211	22 Apr 2005	Pending
		COLD-FIX		
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
COLD-FIX	United States	78/650601	14 Jun 2005	Pending
	COLD	FX Label Design	(Colour)	
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
COLDFX Label Design (Colour)	United States	76/651450	15 Jun 2005	Pending
	COLDFX	Label Design (Bla	ack & White)	- 100
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status
COLDFX Label Design (Black & White)	United States	78/651509	15 Jun 2005	Pending

GLUCOSAMINE-FX						
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status		
GLUCOSAMINE- FX	United States	78/812142	10 Feb 2006	Pending		
	AD-FX					
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status		
AD-FX	United States	78/769358	8 Dec 2005	Pending		
MENTA-FX						
Trade Mark	Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln / Regn Date	Status		
MENTA-FX	United States	78/769398	8 Dec 2005	Pending		

RECORDED: 10/09/2006